Book 2023 Page 364

Document 2023 364 Type 03 002 Pages 2 Date 2/15/2023 Time 9:41:07AM Rec Amt \$12.00 Aud Amt \$5.00

Daneen Schindler, RECORDER/REGISTRAR DELAWARE COUNTY IOWA

QUIT CLAIM DEED **Recorder's Cover Sheet**

Preparer Information: R.J. Longmuir, 309 First St. E, Independence, IA 50644, Phone: 319-334-9992

Taxpayer Information: Summer Marie Penney, 502 Wellman St. Masonville, IA 50654

x Return Document To: Summer Penney 502 Wellman St. Masonville, IA 50654

Grantors: City of Masonville, Iowa

Grantees: Summer Marie Penney

Legal Description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:



QUIT CLAIM DEED

For the consideration of One Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration, City of Masonville, Iowa, an Iowa Municipal Corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Iowa, does hereby Convey to Summer Marie Penney all our right, title, interest, estate, claim and demand in the following described real estate in Delaware County, Iowa:

This deed is exempt according to Iowa Code 428A.2(21).

- 1. The East half of the portion of Francis Street lying west of and adjacent to Lot 200, in the City of Masonville, Iowa, according to plat recorded in Book 1 L.D. Page 134-135.
- 2. The City of Masonville shall retain any and all existing easements for utilities, and necessary maintenance of said utilities.

Each of the undersigned hereby relinquishes all rights of dower, homestead and distributive share in and to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgment hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, according to the context.

City of Masonville, Iowa, an Iowa Municipal Corporation

By Bull Alden, Mayor

By Marge Letts, City Clerk

BARB ROBINSON
Commission Number 742821
My Commission Expires

Signature of Notary Public